

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12967 of 2017

=====

CHINUBHAI MADANLAL GAJJAR....Petitioner(s)

Versus

SAJANI SAMIR GAJJAR & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR PREMAL NANAVATI, ADVOCATE WITH MR AMIT U DESAI, ADVOCATE
for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE C.L. SONI**

Date : 12/07/2017

ORAL ORDER

Leave to delete mentioning of Articles 14 and 16 of the Constitution from the title of the petition.

NOTICE returnable on **2nd August, 2017**. In the meantime, ad-interim relief in terms of para-10(B) is granted.

Over-and-above regular mode of service, the petitioner is permitted to serve the respondents by speed post.

(C.L.SONI, J.)

vijay