

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12967 of 2017**=====  
CHINUBHAI MADANLAL GAJJAR

Versus

SAJANI SAMIR GAJJAR & 1 other(s)  
=====

Appearance:

MR PREMAL NANAVATI, SR ADVOCATE WITH MS AVANI V PATEL(8016)  
for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR VAIBHAV A VYAS(2896) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE UNSERVED(8) for the Respondent(s) No. 2  
=====CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA****Date : 14/10/2020****ORAL ORDER**

Heard learned Senior Advocate Mr. Premal Nanavati assisted by Ms.Avani V. Patel for the petitioner and learned advocate Mr. Vaibhav Vyas for the respondent through video conference.

At the request of learned Senior Advocate Mr.Premal Nanavati, stand over to 26<sup>th</sup> November, 2020.

**(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)**

RAGHUNATH R NAIR