

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12967 of 2017**

=====

CHINUBHAI MADANLAL GAJJAR

Versus

SAJANI SAMIR GAJJAR & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

AVANI V PATEL(8016) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR VAIBHAV A VYAS(2896) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE ASHOKKUMAR C. JOSHI**Date : 15/02/2022****ORAL ORDER**

This matter is taken up through video conference.

Learned advocate Mr. Premal Nanavaty requests this Court that last chance may kindly be given for the service of respondent no.2. In this regard, Mr. Vyas has no objection. As a last chance for availing the instructions for respondent no.2.

Stand over to 24.02.2022. Interim relief, granted earlier to continue till then.

(A. C. JOSHI,J)

KUMAR ALOK / 25