

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12967 of 2017

=====

CHINUBHAI MADANLAL GAJJAR
Versus
SAJANI SAMIR GAJJAR & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

AVANI V PATEL(8016) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MR VAIBHAV A VYAS(2896) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE ASHOKKUMAR C. JOSHI

Date : 04/03/2022

ORAL ORDER

Learned Advocate Ms. Avani V. Patel for the Petitioner has requested this Court to delete Respondent No.2 as he has remained unserved since very long time and the correct address could also not be availed.

Permission as prayed for is granted. Respondent No.2 is permitted to be deleted. Registry to do the needful.

As the joint request of both the parties, the matter is stand over to 25.3.2022. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then

(A. C. JOSHI,J)