

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12967 of 2017

=====

CHINUBHAI MADANLAL GAJJAR

Versus

SAJANI SAMIR GAJJAR & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

AVANI V PATEL(8016) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

DELETED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR VAIBHAV A VYAS(2896) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 21/08/2024

ORAL ORDER

Neither of the learned advocate for the parties are present. Adjourned to 18/09/2024 with a clarification that if no one remained present on the next date, IR shall be discontinued. Meanwhile, the trial court to forward the status report of the suit.

(J. C. DOSHI,J)

sompura