

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12967 of 2017**

=====

CHINUBHAI MADANLAL GAJJAR

Versus

SAJANI SAMIR GAJJAR & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

AVANI V PATEL(8016) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

DELETED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR VAIBHAV A VYAS(2896) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MAULIK J.SHELAT**

**Date : 29/09/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**

1. When the matter was called out, none appeared on behalf of the petitioner.
2. The present writ application is dismissed for default. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, stands vacated. Notice is discharged.

SALIM/

**(MAULIK J.SHELAT,J)**