

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12967 of 2017

=====

CHINUBHAI MADANLAL GAJJAR
Versus
SAJANI SAMIR GAJJAR & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

AVANI V PATEL(8016) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

DELETED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR VAIBHAV A VYAS(2896) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 25/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Ms. Avani Patel for the petitioner states at bar that she is no longer appearing on behalf of the appellant and seeks time to file retirement note.

At her request, let the matter be adjourned to 08.04.2026.

Vikramsinh Amarsinh

(M. K. THAKKER,J)