

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12967 of 2017**

=====

CHINUBHAI MADANLAL GAJJAR

Versus

SAJANI SAMIR GAJJAR & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

AVANI V PATEL(8016) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

DELETED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR VAIBHAV A VYAS(2896) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**Date : 18/03/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

Learned Advocate Ms. Avani V. Patel appearing for the  
Petitioner is absent in first and second session.

In the interest of justice, stand over to **24.03.2026**.

**(M. B. RATHORE)**

**ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

RB DESAI